TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pengo Corporation		08/16/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Paladin Brands Group, Inc.		08/16/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Genesis Attachments, LLC		1108/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Emcor Enclosures, Inc.		08/16/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
CWS Industries (Mfg) Corp.		1108/16/2013	British Columbia corporation: CANADA
Crenlo Cab Products, Inc.		08/16/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	101 S. Tyron Street
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 89

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3313577	
Registration Number:	2063111	AGGRESSOR
Registration Number:	4043121	APEX
Registration Number:	3009452	AUTOLIMIT
Registration Number:	2236245	AUTORAKE
Registration Number:	3269395	В
Registration Number:	3269396	В
Registration Number:	2901922	BADGER ATTACHMENTS
Registration Number:	3817895	BORH
Ir-	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005091 FRAME: 0959

P \$2240.00 331357

Registration Number:	1004477	BRADCO
Registration Number:	3313575	BRADCO
Registration Number:	3313576	СР
Registration Number:	3229801	CUSTOMWORKS
Registration Number:	3368635	CYCLONE
Registration Number:	3184682	
Registration Number:	2901743	EXTREME DUTY
Registration Number:	3549598	F
Registration Number:	4029372	FAS-N-LOK
Registration Number:	3549599	FFC
Registration Number:	1670976	FFC
Registration Number:	3172330	G
Registration Number:	3169833	GENESIS
Registration Number:	2484805	GENESIS
Registration Number:	4265829	GROUND SHARK
Registration Number:	3622151	Н
Registration Number:	3269400	J
Registration Number:	3188085	J JRB PALADIN HEAVY CONSTRUCTION
Registration Number:	3065758	JEWELL
Registration Number:	3190013	JRB
Registration Number:	1493878	JRB
Registration Number:	3231013	LXP
Registration Number:	3231447	LXP
Registration Number:	3230960	М
Registration Number:	3102727	MAGNUM
Registration Number:	3050722	MCMILLEN
Registration Number:	3220642	
Registration Number:	3213999	P PENGO PALADIN UTILITY
Registration Number:	678840	PENGO
Registration Number:	936981	PENGO
Registration Number:	3817899	PENGOLLOY
Registration Number:	1844109	POWER BOX RAKE
Registration Number:	1951936	PREPARATOR
Registration Number:	3213238	QUICK HITCH
Registration Number:	4000056	QUICKSHIP

REEL: 005091 FRAME: 0960

	3963255	REVTRAK
Registration Number:	1820996	RIBD-RUBR-LOK
Registration Number:	1865171	ROCK RIPPER
Registration Number:	1865169	ROCK RIPPER
Registration Number:	0816957	RUBR-LOK
Registration Number:	3543528	S
Registration Number:	4113021	SHEAR JAW ARMOR
Registration Number:	3074297	SIGNATURE SERIES
Registration Number:	1794689	SLIDE-LOC
Registration Number:	2763589	SMART-LOC
Registration Number:	4259494	STRATA
Registration Number:	1450367	SWEEPSTER
Registration Number:	2530014	THE MAJOR
Registration Number:	3919190	TILT ATTACH
Registration Number:	2813181	TRIFLOW
Registration Number:	3628284	VERSALOC
Registration Number:	2635471	VOLUMIZER
Registration Number:	4337853	VOLUMIZER
Registration Number:	1494140	
Registration Number:	3259085	CRENLO
Registration Number:	1484282	COMPUDESK
Registration Number:	1422875	10 SERIES
Registration Number:	1907173	EMCOR
Registration Number:	4224461	G-SERIES
Registration Number:	4224546	ESQ
Serial Number:	85950225	BRADCO
Serial Number:	85944656	BRADCO BY PALADIN
Serial Number:	85945343	CP BY PALADIN
Serial Number:	85946017	CUSTOMWORKS BY PALADIN
Serial Number:	85946014	FFC BY PALADIN
Serial Number:	85931735	HARLEY
Serial Number:	85931739	HARLEY BY PALADIN
Serial Number:	85355264	INTERLOK
Serial Number:	85931797	
Serial Number:	85614926	PALADIN POWERFUL ATTACHMENT TOOLS
l	11	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 005091 FRAME: 0961

	85931741	PALADIN POWERFUL ATTACHMENT TOOLS
Serial Number:	85947538	SWEEPSTER BY PALADIN
Serial Number:	85930092	cws
Serial Number:	85961938	cws
Serial Number:	85845133	COBALT
Serial Number:	85775892	TRULINK
Serial Number:	85069783	THE POWER OF COMBINED EXCELLENCE
Serial Number:	85947536	MCMILLEN BY PALADIN
Serial Number:	77936382	LINCLOC
Serial Number:	85947534	JRB BY PALADIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128594000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-859-8000

Email: teas@ffhsj.com,henry.lebowitz@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Henry Lebowitz

Address Line 1: One New York Plaza

Address Line 2: Fried Frank LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33748-25 LEBOWITZ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Henry Lebowtiz
Signature:	/HCL/
Date:	08/19/2013

Total Attachments: 18

source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page1.tif source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page3.tif source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page4.tif source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page5.tif source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page5.tif source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page6.tif source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page8.tif source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page9.tif source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page9.tif source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page10.tif source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page11.tif source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page12.tif source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page13.tif source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page13.tif source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page14.tif source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page14.tif source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page14.tif source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page14.tif source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page14.tif

REEL: 005091 FRAME: 0962

source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page16.tif source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page17.tif source=BOA Term Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks (executed)#page18.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005091 FRAME: 0963

Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Pengo Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Paladin Brands Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Genesis Attachments, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Emcor Enclosures, Inc., a Delaware corporation, CWS Industries (Mfg) Corp., a British Columbia corporation, and Crenlo Cab Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), each having its chief executive office at 2211 York Road, Suite 320, Oak Brook, IL 60523, hereby grants to Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent, (the "Grantee"), with offices at 101 S. Tryon Street, Charlotte, NC 28255, Attention: Kimberly D. Williams, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Patent and Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired:

- (i) each United States patent and patent application, including each Patent and Patent Application referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;
- (ii) each United States trademark, trademark registration and trademark application, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application, including each Trademark, Trademark Registration and Trademark Application referred to in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto; and
- (iii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent, or past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark registration, including any Patent or Trademark listed on <u>Schedule A</u> or <u>B</u> hereto, or for injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or Trademark registration.

THIS GRANT is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Grantee pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement among the Grantor, the Grantee and certain other parties dated as of August 16, 2013, as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time (the "Pledge and Security Agreement").

THIS GRANT has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Pledge and Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to the Pledge and Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Agreement are deemed to conflict with the Pledge and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall govern.

This Grant and any Lien created herein is subject to the lien priority and other provisions set forth in that certain Intercreditor Agreement dated as of August 16, 2013, among PNC Bank, National Association, as ABL Agent, Bank of America, N.A., as Senior Term Credit Agreement Agent and Initial Term Representative, KPS Capital Finance Management, LLC, as Junior Term Credit Agreement Agent, IES Global B.V., International Equipment Solutions, LLC, Paladin Brands Holding, Inc., Crenlo Cab Products, Inc., Emcor Enclosures, Inc. and the other parties named therein, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time.

THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SECTION 5.1401 OF THE GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK).

9096281.2

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (by telecopy or other electronic imaging), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

PALADIN BRANDS GROUP, INC. CRENLO CAB PRODUCTS, INC. EMCOR ENCLOSURES, INC. CWS INDUSTRIES (MFG) CORP. GENESIS ATTACHMENTS, LLC PENGO CORPORATION

3y: ____*Y*

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Vice President

and/or Secretary

[IP Security Agreement (Term)]

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: Kimberly D. Williams

Title: Vice President

[IP Security Agreement (Term)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005091 FRAME: 0967

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

	000000000000000000000000000000000000000					000000000000000000000000000000000000000
Company	Country	Title	App. No.	Patent	App. D	Patent
~~~ <b></b>				No.	ate	Date
		APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR				
PENGO	United	COUPLING ELONGATED	07/937,	5,269,5	8/28/19	12/14/1
Corporation	States	MEMBERS	979	72	92	993
PENGO	United	TUBE SECTION HAVING SLOTS	07/970,	5,372,2	11/2/19	12/13/1
Corporation	States	FOR SAMPLING	362	08	92	994
Paladin Brands	United		08/096,	5,450,9	7/21/19	9/19/19
Group, Inc.	States	ROCK COLLECTING IMPLEMENT	164	07	93	95
		ADJUSTABLE ROCK				
Paladin Brands	United	COLLECTING IMPLEMENT WITH	08/094,	5,437,3	7/21/19	8/1/199
Group, Inc.	States	GUARDS	856	33	93	5
Paladin Brands	United		08/103,	5,369,8	8/9/199	12/6/19
Group, Inc.	States	BUCKET MOUNTED SWEEPER	865	32	3	94
Paladin Brands	United		13/400,	8,490,3	2/20/20	7/23/20
Group, Inc.	States	Dual cylinder dual pick-up coupler	409	04	12	13
Paladin Brands	United		12/701,	8,316,9	2/8/201	11/27/2
Group, Inc.	States	Cutter attachment and method of using	838	01	0	012
Paladin Brands	United	Coupler with secondary lock on front	12/622,	8,262,3	11/20/2	9/11/20
Group, Inc.	States	hook	921	10	009	12
Paladin Brands	United	Zero offset loader coupling system and	12/436/	8,240,9	5/6/200	8/14/20
Group, Inc.	States	components	350	70	9	12
Paladin Brands	United	Grapple apparatus for handling cotton	12/475,	8,156,7	6/1/200	4/17/20
Group, Inc.	States	modules	921	20	9	12
Paladin Brands	United	modules	12/603,	8,117,7	10/21/2	2/21/20
Group, Inc.	States	Dual cylinder dual pick-up coupler	109	73	009	12
Paladin Brands	United	Spread-style coupler with	12/537,	8,011,1	8/7/200	9/6/201
Group, Inc.	States	supplemental safety lock	578	21	9	1
Paladin Brands	United	Rotary broom with vacuum dust	12/325,	7,958,5	12/1/20	6/14/20
Group, Inc.	States	control	626	96	08	11
PENGO	United	CONTINUOUS SOIL SAMPLING	08/130,	5,450,9	10/1/19	9/19/19
Corporation	States	SYSTEM AND METHOD	665	13	93	9/19/19
			<del>                                       </del>		12/21/1	5/16/19
Paladin Brands	United	CAM LOCKING COUPLER SYSTEM	08/171, 334	5,415,2 35	993	l
Group, Inc.	States					95 4/9/199
Paladin Brands	United	BIDIRECTIONAL FIELD	08/198,	5,505,2	2/18/19 94	
Group, Inc.	States	IMPLEMENT	624	68		7/10/10
PENGO	United	EXCAVATING TOOTH AND	08/228,	5,433,0	4/18/19	7/18/19
Corporation	States	SHANK PLATE ASSEMBLY	997	33	94	95
PENGO	United	REVERSIBLE TOOTH WITH	08/229,	5,426,8	4/18/19	6/27/19
Corporation	States	ADJUSTABLE ATTACK ANGLE	262	75	94	95
Paladin Brands	United	HIGH VISIBILITY COUPLER FOR	08/280,	5,529,4	7/25/19	6/25/19
Group, Inc.	States	FRONT END LOADER	338	19	94	96
Paladin Brands	United		08/387,	5,564,5	2/27/19	10/15/1
Group, Inc.	States	ROCK RAKING APPARATUS	305	06	95	996
PENGO	United		08/407,	5,476,1	3/20/19	12/19/1
Corporation	States	PILOT BIT	795	49	95	995
Paladin Brands	United	GROUND ENGAGING ROLLER	08/589,	5,579,8	1/22/19	12/3/19
Group, Inc.	States	FOR A FIELD IMPLEMENT	760	51	96	96
Paladin Brands	United		08/607,	5,630,4	2/26/19	5/20/19
Group, Inc.	States	ROCK RAKING APPARATUS	340	76	96	97

				Patent	App. D	Patent
Company	Country	Title	App. No.	No.	ate	Date
Paladin Brands	United	AUTOMATIC QUICK-CONNECT	08/663,	5,692,8	6/14/19	12/2/19
Group, Inc.	States	COUPLER FOR IMPLEMENTS	593	55	96	97
		DISPENSING BUCKET				
Paladin Brands	United	APPARATUS AND DISPENSING	08/833,	5,829,9	4/4/199	11/3/19
Group, Inc.	States	METHOD	402	49	7	98
Paladin Brands	United	DISPENSING BUCKET	08/948,	5,938,3	10/10/1	8/17/19
Group, Inc.	States	APPARATUS	289	98	997	99
Group, me.	States	HEAVY-DUTY DEMOLITION	209	70	771	
Genesis	United	APPARATUS WITH BLADE	09/200,	6,061,9	11/25/1	5/16/20
Attachments, LLC	States	STABILIZING DEVICE	668	11	998	00
Tittaeimients, 220	States	HEAVY-DUTY DEMOLITION	000	11	770	
		APPARATUS WITH				
Genesis	United	REPLACEABLE CRUSHING AND	09/267,	6,119,9	3/12/19	9/19/20
Attachments, LLC	States	SHEARING TIP	569	70	99	00
Paladin Brands	United	MULCHING UNIT FOR USE IN	09/334,	6,269,5	6/17/19	8/7/200
Group, Inc.	States	MULCHING APPARATUS	953	59	99	1
Group, me.	States	HEAVY-DUTY DEMOLITION	755	37	77	1
Genesis	Europea	APPARATUS WITH BLADE	9995758		11/24/1	
Attachments, LLC	n	STABILIZING DEVICE	5.5		999	
Paladin Brands	United	MULCHING UNIT FOR USE IN	09/503,	6,484,8	2/14/20	11/26/2
Group, Inc.	States	MULCHING APPARATUS	935	11	00	002
Paladin Brands	United	CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT	09/502,	6,357,9	2/17/20	3/19/20
Group, Inc.	States	IMPLEMENT AND METHOD	255	93	00	02
Group, mc.	States	HEAVY DUTY DEMOLITION	233	95	00	02
		APPARATUS WITH				
Genesis		REPLACEABLE CRUSHING AND	916009.	1 163	3/2/200	7/27/20
Attachments, LLC	France	SHEARING TIP	4	079	0	05
Attachments, LLC	Trance	HEAVY DUTY DEMOLITION	-	077	0	0.5
		APPARATUS WITH				
Genesis	German	REPLACEABLE CRUSHING AND	916009.	600 21	3/2/200	7/27/20
Attachments, LLC	y	SHEARING TIP	4	539.3	0	05
7 ttaemients, LLC	y	HEAVY DUTY DEMOLITION	-	337.3	0	0.5
		APPARATUS WITH				
Genesis	Great	REPLACEABLE CRUSHING AND	916009.	1,163,0	3/2/200	7/27/20
Attachments, LLC	Britain	SHEARING TIP	4	79	0	05
7 ttuemients, LEC	Diltain	HEAVY DUTY DEMOLITION	T	17	0	0.5
		APPARATUS WITH				
Genesis	Europea	REPLACEABLE CRUSHING AND	916009.	1,163,0	3/2/200	7/27/20
Attachments, LLC	n	SHEARING TIP	4	79	0	05
7 Kttaenments, LLC		HEAVY-DUTY DEMOLITION	<u> </u>	,,		- 03
		APPARATUS WITH				
Genesis	United	REPLACEABLE TIP AND	09/524,	6,926,2	3/14/20	8/9/200
Attachments, LLC	States	ROTATABLE CROSS BLADE	904	17	00	5
Attachments, LLC	States	IMPROVEMENTS FOR MULCHING	70-	17	00	,
Paladin Brands		UNIT FOR USE IN MULCHING		2,311,8	6/16/20	5/27/20
Group, Inc.	Canada	APPARATUS	2311826	26	00	08
Group, me.	Сапача	EXCAVATOR ARM ASSEMBLY	2311020	20	- 00	
Paladin Brands	United	WITH INTEGRAL QUICK	09/613,	6,438,8	7/11/20	8/27/20
Group, Inc.	States	COUPLER	999	75	00	02
Paladin Brands	United	BOOM AND BOOM CYLINDER	09/638,	6,533,5	8/15/20	3/18/20
Group, Inc.	States	QUICK COUPLER	777	27	00	03
Oroup, mc.	States	VOICE COOLER	1 / / /	<u> </u>	1 00	1 03

Company	Country	Title	App. No.	Patent	App. D	Patent
•	· ·	INDDALIA C DOTA DV CDDADED		No.	ate	Date
	TT 1. 1	HYDRAULIC ROTARY GRINDER	00/650	C 420 0	0.00.000	0/27/20
Genesis	United	FOR ATTACHMENT TO	09/658,	6,438,8	9/8/200	8/27/20
Attachments, LLC	States	CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY	104	74	0	02
		SPEED/FORCE ADJUSTABLE	001600	c 10==	10/27/2	10/0/00
Paladin Brands	United	IMPLEMENT LINKAGE FOR AN	09/698,	6,487,7	10/27/2	12/3/20
Group, Inc.	States	EXCAVATOR	397	97	000	02
Paladin Brands	United		09/681,	6,687,9	5/31/20	2/10/20
Group, Inc.	States	BUCKET SWEEPER	756	39	01	04
Paladin Brands	United	CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT	10/015,	6,589,0	10/30/2	7/8/200
Group, Inc.	States	IMPLEMENT	888	07	001	3
Paladin Brands	United	COUPLER WITH IMPROVED PIN	10/014,	6,699,0	12/11/2	3/2/200
Group, Inc.	States	LOCK	078	01	001	4
		COUPLER WITH IMPROVED				
Paladin Brands	United	STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR	10/131,	6,691,4	4/25/20	2/17/20
Group, Inc.	States	MANUFACTURING SAME	865	38	02	04
		WORK ATTACHMENT FOR				
		LOADER VEHICLE HAVING				
		WIRELESS CONTROL OVER				
Paladin Brands	United	WORK ATTACHMENT	10/173,	6,662,8	6/17/20	12/16/2
Group, Inc.	States	ACTUATOR	349	81	02	003
		EXCAVATOR ARM ASSEMBLY				
Paladin Brands	United	WITH INTEGRAL QUICK	10/201,	6,606,8	7/23/20	8/19/20
Group, Inc.	States	COUPLER	188	05	02	03
Genesis	United	REPLACEABLE DEMOLITION	10/299,	6,839,9	11/18/2	1/11/20
Attachments, LLC	States	SHEAR PIERCING TIP	543	69	002	05
Paladin Brands	United		10/305,	6,881,0	11/27/2	4/19/20
Group, Inc.	States	SPREAD-STYLE COUPLER	610	02	002	05
1		ARM ASSEMBLY FOR				
Paladin Brands	United	EXCAVATION APPARATUS AND	10/601,	6,996,9	6/23/20	2/14/20
Group, Inc.	States	METHOD OF USING SAME	727	26	03	06
•		PALLET FORK CARRIAGE WITH				
Paladin Brands	United	A LOAD SECURING D-RING AND	10/605,	6,881,0	10/31/2	4/19/20
Group, Inc.	States	METHOD OF USING	864	23	003	05
Genesis	Australi	DEMOLITION SHEAR WITH	2003294	2,003,2	11/18/2	3/27/20
Attachments, LLC	a	REPLACEABLE SHEARING TIP	321	94,321	003	08
Genesis		REPLACEABLE DEMOLITION	2004-	455849	11/18/2	7/30/20
Attachments, LLC	Japan	SHEAR PIERCING TIP	553867	9	003	10
Paladin Brands	United	COUPLER WITH IMPROVED PIN	10/758,	6,962,4	1/15/20	11/8/20
Group, Inc.	States	LOCK	439	75	04	05
	20000	ELECTRICAL AND HYDRAULIC	1.23			
		CONTROL SYSTEM FOR				
Paladin Brands	United	ATTACHMENT COUPLING	10/770,	7,047,8	2/2/200	5/23/20
Group, Inc.	States	SYSTEM	316	66	4	06
Paladin Brands	United	SISIEM	10/708,	6,971,6	2/10/20	12/6/20
Group, Inc.	States	HAY BALE SPIKE ASSEMBLY	113	96	04	05
Group, Inc.	States	HEAVY-DUTY DEMOLITION	11.0	70	V-T	0.5
Genesis	United	APPARATUS WITH BLADE	10/811,	7,216,5	3/29/20	5/15/20
Attachments, LLC	States	STABILIZING PUCK	539	7,210,3	04	07
/macminents, LLC	States	COUPLER COMPONENTS AND	333	15	U+	07
Paladin Brands	United	COUPLING SYSTEM FOR FRONT-	10/819,	7,182,5	4/7/200	2/27/20
Group, Inc.	States	END LOADER	677	7,182,5 46		
Group, mc.	States	END EUADEK	1 077	+0	4	07

				Patent	App. D	Patent
Company	Country	Title	App. No.	No.	ate	Date
		HYBRID MALE COUPLER		.1105	att	Paic
Paladin Brands	United	PORTION FOR A FRONT-END	10/821,	7,225,5	4/9/200	6/5/200
Group, Inc.	States	LOADER	351	66	4	7
Paladin Brands	United	SNOW PUSHER SIDEWALL	29/207,	D511,1	6/9/200	11/1/20
Group, Inc.	States	GUSSET	221	74	4	05
Paladin Brands	United	SNOW PUSHER WITH SIDEWALL	29/207,	D511,1	6/9/200	11/1/20
Group, Inc.	States	GUSSET	160	73	4	05
Paladin Brands	United	GUSSEI	29/207,	D512,4	6/9/200	12/6/20
Group, Inc.	States	SIDEWALL FOR SNOW PUSHER	147	43	4	05
Group, mc.	States	LOADER COUPLER OR OTHER	147	7.5		0.5
Paladin Brands	United	ATTACHMENT WITH	10/958,	7,337,5	10/5/20	3/4/200
Group, Inc.	States	ADJUSTABLE STOPS	836	64	04	8
Paladin Brands	United	MULCHER WITH IMPROVED	10/975,	7,222,8	10/29/2	5/29/20
Group, Inc.	States	TOOTH DESIGN	410	08	004	07
Paladin Brands	Europea	MULCHER WITH IMPROVED	4818301	00	10/29/2	07
Group, Inc.	n	TOOTH DESIGN	.6		004	
Paladin Brands	п	TOOTH DESIGN	2,543,90	2,543,9	10/29/2	2/15/20
Group, Inc.	Canada	Mulcher with Improved Tooth Design	0	00	004	11
Genesis	United	REPLACEABLE DEMOLITION	11/032,	7,895,7	1/10/20	3/1/201
Attachments, LLC	States	SHEAR PIERCING TIP	838	55	05	3/1/201
Paladin Brands	United	SPREAD-STYLE COUPLER WITH	11/059,	7,306,3	2/17/20	12/11/2
Group, Inc.	States	SUPPLEMENTAL LOCK SYSTEM	983	95	05	007
Group, me.	States	EXCAVATOR DEMOLITION	703	73	0.5	007
		ATTACHMENT WITH				
Genesis	United	INTERCHANGEABLE JAW	11/169,	7,284,7	6/29/20	10/23/2
Attachments, LLC	States	ASSEMBLIES	562	18	05	007
7 Retuciments, LEC	States	EXCAVATOR DEMOLITION	302	10	0.5	007
		ATTACHMENT WITH				
Genesis		INTERCHANGEABLE JAW	2008-	478912	7/29/20	7/29/20
Attachments, LLC	Japan	ASSEMBLIES	519253	1	05	11
1 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	vapan	EXCAVATOR DEMOLITION	017200	-		
		ATTACHMENT WITH				
Genesis	Europea	INTERCHANGEABLE JAW	5776800	189666	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	n	ASSEMBLIES	.4	4	05	011
,		EXCAVATOR DEMOLITION				
		ATTACHMENT WITH				
Genesis	Australi	INTERCHANGEABLE JAW	2005334	200533	7/29/20	2/3/201
Attachments, LLC	a	ASSEMBLIES	108	4108	05	1
,		EXCAVATOR DEMOLITION				
		ATTACHMENT WITH				
Genesis		INTERCHANGEABLE JAW	2,613,91	2,613,9	7/29/20	4/17/20
Attachments, LLC	Canada	ASSEMBLIES	4	14	05	12
Genesis		Excavator Demolition Attachment		189666	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	Austria	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	1896664	4	05	011
Genesis		Excavator Demolition Attachment		189666	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	Belgium	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	1896664	4	05	011
Genesis	Czech	Excavator Demolition Attachment		189666	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	Republic	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	1896664	4	05	011
Genesis	Denmar	Excavator Demolition Attachment		189666	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	k	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	1896664	4	05	011

				Patent	App. D	Patent
Company	Country	Title	App. No.	No.	ate	Date
Genesis		Excavator Demolition Attachment		189666	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	Estonia	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	1896664	4	05	011
Genesis	Dotoma	Excavator Demolition Attachment	10,000.	189666	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	Finland	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	1896664	4	05	011
Genesis	Timuna	Excavator Demolition Attachment	1070001	189666	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	France	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	1896664	4	05	011
7 Retacimients, EEC	Trunce	with interenangeable saw Assembles	1070001	602005	0.5	011
Genesis	German	Excavator Demolition Attachment		031378.	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	y	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	1896664	8	05	011
Genesis	Great	Excavator Demolition Attachment	107000+	189666	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	Britain	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	1896664	4	05	011
Genesis	Dittain	Excavator Demolition Attachment	1070004	201204	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	Greece	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	3077317	00405	05	011
Genesis	Greece	Excavator Demolition Attachment	3011311	189666	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	Hungary	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	1896664	4	05	011
Genesis	Hungary	Excavator Demolition Attachment	1090004	189666	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	Ireland	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	1896664	4	05	011
Genesis	Heland	Excavator Demolition Attachment	1090004	189666	7/29/20	11/23/2
	Italy		1896664	189000	05	011
Attachments, LLC	Italy	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies  Excavator Demolition Attachment	1890004	189666		11/23/2
Genesis	T -41-		1006664		7/29/20	
Attachments, LLC	Latvia	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	1896664	4	05	011
Genesis	Lithuani	Excavator Demolition Attachment	1006664	189666	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	a	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	1896664	4	05	011
Genesis	Netherla	Excavator Demolition Attachment	1006664	189666	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	nds	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	1896664	4	05	011
Genesis		Excavator Demolition Attachment	1006664	189666	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	Poland	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	1896664	4	05	011
Genesis		Excavator Demolition Attachment		189666	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	Portugal	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	1896664	4	05	011
Genesis		Excavator Demolition Attachment		189666	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	Romania	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	1896664	4	05	011
Genesis		Excavator Demolition Attachment		057768	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	Spain	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	1896664	00.4	05	011
Genesis		Excavator Demolition Attachment		057768	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	Sweden	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	1896664	00.4	05	011
Genesis	Switzerl	Excavator Demolition Attachment		189666	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	and	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	1896664	4	05	011
Genesis		Excavator Demolition Attachment		189666	7/29/20	11/23/2
Attachments, LLC	Turkey	with Interchangeable Jaw Assemblies	1896664	4	05	011
		PRESSURE SWITCH CONTROL				
Paladin Brands	United	FOR ATTACHMENT COUPLING	11/438,	7,367,2	5/22/20	5/6/200
Group, Inc.	States	SYSTEM	554	56	06	8
		COUPLER COMPONENTS AND				
Paladin Brands	United	COUPLING SYSTEM FOR FRONT-	11/705,	7,686,5	2/13/20	3/30/20
Group, Inc.	States	END LOADER	914	32	07	10
Paladin Brands	United	MULCHER WITH IMPROVED	11/727,	7,578,4	3/28/20	8/25/20
Group, Inc.	States	TOOTH DESIGN	813	62	07	09
Paladin Brands	United		29/274,	D567,8	5/18/20	4/29/20
Group, Inc.	States	TOOTH FOR A CUTTER	728	32	07	08

				Patent	App. D	Patent
Company	Country	Title	App. No.	No.	ate	Date
Paladin Brands	Europea	CUTTER HEAD WITH MULTIPLE	0725222		5/30/20	
Group, Inc.	n	MOUNTS	4.6		07	
T		CUTTER HEAD WITH MULTIPLE	MX/a/2			
Paladin Brands		MOUNTS, BUSHING ASSEMBLY	007/006		5/31/20	
Group, Inc.	Mexico	AND/OR COOLER ASSEMBLY	473		07	
015 up, 1115.	111011100	AUGER HAVING	17.0		0,	
		INTERCHANGEABLE CUTTING				
PENGO	United	HEADS AND METHOD OF USING	11/768,	7,669,6	6/25/20	3/2/201
Corporation	States	THE SAME	071	73	07	0
Paladin Brands	States	LOADER COUPLER WITH	0,1	, ,	11/7/20	
Group, Inc.	Canada	MULTIPLE PICK-UP LOCATIONS	2610001		07	
Paladin Brands	United	LOADER COUPLER WITH	11/936,	7,836,6	11/7/20	11/23/2
Group, Inc.	States	MULTIPLE PICK-UP LOCATIONS	359	16	07	010
Group, me.	States	Meetil Eet leik et Egelitions	337	000827	07	010
Paladin Brands	Europea		0008274	464-	11/16/2	11/16/2
Group, Inc.	n	TOOTH FOR A CUTTER	64-0001	0001	007	007
Group, mc.	11	TOOTHTOKACOTTEK	04-0001	0001	007	007
Paladin Brands	Europea		0008274	464-	11/16/2	11/16/2
Group, Inc.	n	TOOTH FOR A CUTTER	64-0002	0002	007	007
Group, me.	п	TOOTHTOKACCTIER	MX/f/20	0002	007	007
Paladin Brands			07/0025		11/16/2	1/16/20
Group, Inc.	Mexico	TOOTH FOR A CUTTER	56	27485	007	09
Paladin Brands	Australi	TOOTH FOR A COTTER	20913/2	27403	11/19/2	5/13/20
Group, Inc.	a	CUTTER TOOTH	007	319,198	007	08
Paladin Brands	Australi	COTTER TOOTH	20912/2	317,170	11/19/2	5/13/20
Group, Inc.	a	CUTTER TOOTH	007	319,197	007	08
Paladin Brands	United	SPREAD-STYLE COUPLER WITH	12/001,	7,744,3	12/10/2	6/29/20
Group, Inc.	States	SUPPLEMENTAL LOCK SYSTEM	326	01	007	10
Group, mc.	States	EXCAVATOR DEMOLITION	320	U1	007	10
		ATTACHMENT WITH				
Genesis	New	INTERCHANGEABLE JAW			1/24/20	7/8/201
Attachments, LLC	Zealand	ASSEMBLIES	565377	565377	08	0
Attachments, LLC	Zcarand	MULCHER APPARATUS AND	303311	303311	00	0
Paladin Brands		CUTTER ELEMENT AND/OR			5/15/20	
Holding, Inc.	Canada	TOOTH ASSEMBLY THEREFOR	2691971		08	
Troiding, inc.	Canada	Mulcher Apparatus and Cutter	MX/a/2		00	
Paladin Brands		Element and/or Tooth Assembly	009a012		5/15/20	
Group, Inc.	Mexico	Therefor	300		08	
Paladin Brands	United	ROTARY BROOM WITH VACUUM	12/325,	7,958,5	12/1/20	6/14/20
Group, Inc.	States	DUST CONTROL	626	96	08	11
Paladin Brands	United	EXCAVATOR COUPLER WITH	12/401,	7,797,8	3/10/20	9/21/20
Group, Inc.	States	TWO-STAGE LOCK MEMBER	275	62	09	10
Paladin Brands	United	FORK APPARATUS FOR	12/435,	02	5/5/200	10
Group, Inc.	States	HANDLING COTTON BALES	764		9	
Paladin Brands	2000	Fork Apparatus for Handling Cotton	PI09124		5/5/200	
Group, Inc.	Brazil	Bales	04-7		9	
Paladin Brands	210211	Fork Apparatus for Handling Cotton	† · · ·		5/5/200	
Group, Inc.	Canada	Bales	2723684		9	
Paladin Brands	Australi	FORK APPARATUS FOR	2009244		5/5/200	
Group, Inc.	a	HANDLING COTTON BALES	439		9	
Group, mc.	_ u	LITTIPLITY COTTON DIMENS	1 107	İ		l

						Patent
Company	Country	Title	App. No.	Patent No.	App. D ate	Patent Date
Paladin Brands		Fork Apparatus for Handling Cotton	PCT/18	110.	5/5/200	17aic
Group, Inc.	Egypt	Bales	92/2010		9	
Group, me.	Lgypt	Duics	MX/a/2		,	
Paladin Brands		Fork Apparatus for Handling Cotton	010/012		5/5/200	
Group, Inc.	Mexico	Bales	169		9	
Group, me.	NICAICO	ZERO OFFSET LOADER	107		,	
Paladin Brands	United	COUPLING SYSTEM AND	12/436,	8,240,9	5/6/200	8/14/20
Group, Inc.	States	COMPONENTS	350	70	9	12
Group, mc.	States	ZERO OFFSET LOADER	330	70	,	12
Paladin Brands		COUPLING SYSTEM AND	PI09121		5/6/200	
Group, Inc.	Brazil	COMPONENTS	88-9		9	
Paladin Brands	Diazii	Zero Offset Loader Coupling System	00-9		5/6/200	
Group, Inc.	Canada	and Components	2723712		3/0/200	
Group, mc.	Canada	and Components	MX/a/2		7	
Paladin Brands		Zero Offset Loader Coupling System	010/012		5/6/200	
Group, Inc.	Mexico	and Components	166		9	
Paladin Brands	United	Grapple Apparatus for Handling	12/475,	8,156,7	6/1/200	4/17/20
	States	Cotton Modules	921	20	9	
Group, Inc. Paladin Brands	United		12/537,	8,011,1	8/7/200	9/6/201
		Spread-Style Coupler with	578	1 ' '		9/0/201
Group, Inc.	States	Supplemental Safety Lock CUTTER HEAD WITH MULTIPLE	MX/a/2	21	9	1
D-1-1' D1-		l .	1		0/21/20	
Paladin Brands	3.4	MOUNTS, BUSHING ASSEMBLY	009/008		8/21/20	
Group, Inc.	Mexico	AND/OR COOLER ASSEMBLY	965	0.117.7	09	2/21/20
Paladin Brands	United		12/603,	8,117,7	10/21/2	2/21/20
Group, Inc.	States	Dual Cylinder Dual Pick-up Coupler	109	73	009	12
Paladin Brands		DUAL CYLINDER DUAL PICK-UP	2,683,42		10/23/2	
Group, Inc.	Canada	COUPLER	4	0.060.0	009	0/11/00
Paladin Brands	United	Coupler with Secondary Lock on Front	12/622,	8,262,3	11/20/2	9/11/20
Group, Inc.	States	Hook	921	10	009	12
Paladin Brands	United	COLIDLED WITH CAFETY CAM	12/683,		1/7/201	
Group, Inc.	States	COUPLER WITH SAFETY CAM	762	0.246.0	0	11/27/2
Paladin Brands	United	CUTTER ATTACHMENT AND	12/701,	8,316,9	2/8/201	11/27/2
Group, Inc.	States	METHOD OF USING	838	01	0	012
Genesis	United	SEVERE DUTY GRAPPLE WITH	12/728,		3/22/20	
Attachments, LLC	States	TUBE PIVOT	669		10	
Paladin Brands	United	Sweeper Brush Frame with Adjustable	61/415,		11/19/2	
Group, Inc.	States	Hood	668		010	
Paladin Brands	United	Sweeper Brush Hood with Snow	61/415,		11/19/2	
Group, Inc.	States	Dump	671		010	
Paladin Brands	United	m 1 4 D 4 1 4 D 1	12/971,		12/17/2	
Group, Inc.	States	Thumb with Detachable Body	790		010	
Paladin Brands		m 1 31 D 1 1 1 D 1	07/040/		12/16/2	
Group, Inc.	Canada	Thumb with Detachable Body	2762426		011	
Paladin Brands	United	Cutting Implement for an Excavating	61/453,		3/17/20	
Group, Inc.	States	Device and Method for Making	618		11	
n. r. n		LOADER COUPLER WITH CAST	61/454		2/10/20	
Paladin Brands	United	FRAME AND REMOVABLE	61/454,		3/18/20	
Group, Inc.	States	MOUNT PINS	249		11	
		HEAVY DUTY CONFIGURABLE	PCT/US		2/22/22	
Genesis	DOTE:	SHEAR CRUSHER DEMOLITION	11/2933		3/22/20	
Attachments, LLC	PCT	TOOL	1		11	

				Patent	App. D	Patent
Company	Country	Title	App. No.	No.	ate	Date
Genesis		Heavy Duty Configurable Shear			3/22/20	
Attachments, LLC	Canada	Crusher Demolition Tool	2793998		11	
			PCT/US			
Genesis		SEVERE DUTY GRAPPLE WITH	11/2933		3/22/20	
Attachments, LLC	PCT	TUBE PIVOT	4		11	
Paladin Brands	United	COUPLER WITH PIVOTING	13/072,		3/25/20	
Group, Inc.	States	FRONT HOOK LOCK	098		11	
Genesis	United		13/114,		5/24/20	
Attachments, LLC	States	ORANGE PEEL GRAPPLE	171		11	
Paladin Brands	United		61/523,		8/15/20	
Group, Inc.	States	Dual-Mode Thumb for Excavator	796		11	
Paladin Brands	United		61/542,		10/3/20	
Group, Inc.	States	Retracting Guard for a Cutter	490		11	
PENGO	United		13/448,		4/16/20	
Corporation	States	Drilling Bucket	105		12	
Genesis	United	Replaceable Demolition Shear	13/530,		6/22/20	
Attachments, LLC	States	Piercing Tip	837		12	
Genesis	United	Severe Duty Grapple with Tubular	13/562,		6/30/20	
Attachments, LLC	States	Pivot	048		12	
Genesis		Severe Duty Grapple with Tubular			3/22/20	
Attachments, LLC	Canada	Pivot	2794141		11	
PENGO	United		13/604,		9/5/201	
Corporation	States	Variable Geometry Auger Coupler	140		2	
Paladin Brands	United		13/633,		10/2/20	
Group, Inc.	States	Retracting Guard for a Cutter	293		12	
			PCT/US			
Paladin Brands	_ ~-		12/0004		10/3/20	
Group, Inc.	PCT	Retracting Guard for a Cutter	45		12	
PENGO	Europea		1218912		10/18/2	
Corporation	n	Variable Geometry Auger Coupler	8.7		012	
Genesis	United	Demolition Shear with Blade	61/766,		2/18/20	
Attachments, LLC	States	Stabilizer in Actuator Pin	079		13	
			PCT/US		2/15/20	
Genesis	DOT	Gas Spring Biased Access Cover for	13/3257		3/15/20	
Attachments, LLC	PCT	Material Handling	9		13	
Camania		Demolition Shear and Demolition	PCT/US 13/3581		4/0/201	
Genesis	PCT	Shear Piercing Tip Insert and Nose	6		4/9/201	
Attachments, LLC	PCI	Configuration	PCT/US		3	
Genesis			13/3581		4/9/201	
Attachments, LLC	PCT	Hydraulic Swivel Assembly	9		3	
Attachments, LLC	rcı	Trydraunc Swiver Assembly	PCT/US		3	
Genesis			13/3581		4/9/201	
Attachments, LLC	PCT	Slewing Ring Grease Assembly	0		3	
Emcor Enclosures,	United	Glowing King Gloase Assembly	2007271	D56504	1/18/20	3/25/20
Inc.	States	Kiosk	436	4	07	08
CWS Industries	United	IXION	1167278	764830	2/8/200	1/19/20
(Mfg) Corp.	States	PIN GRABBER COUPLER	6	704630	7	1/19/20
CWS Industries	States	I II OM IDDEN COOLEEN		257773	2/9/200	11/2/20
(Mfg) Corp.	Canada	PIN GRABBER COUPLER	2577732	237773	7	10
(Mig) Corp.	Lanaua	LIT OKADDEK COULTEK	12311132		/	10

# **TRADEMARKS**

					App.	Reg. D
Company	Country	Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Date	ate
Paladin Brands			78/57437		2/24/20	10/16/2
Group, Inc	United States	(( Design (CP)	5	3,313,577	05	007
			75/10477		5/15/19	5/20/19
PENGO Corporation	United States	AGGRESSOR	5	2,063,111	96	97
				TMA784	11/23/2	12/7/20
PENGO Corporation	Canada	AGGRESSOR	1460052	398	009	10
Paladin Brands			85/105,7		8/12/20	10/18/2
Group, Inc	United States	APEX	68	4,043,121	10	011
Paladin Brands			78/31879		10/27/2	10/25/2
Group, Inc	United States	AUTOLIMIT	9	3,009,452	003	005
Paladin Brands			75/27235		4/10/19	3/30/19
Group, Inc	United States	AUTORAKE	1	2,236,245	97	99
Paladin Brands			78/57431		2/24/20	7/24/20
Group, Inc	United States	B Design (Badger)	2	3,269,395	05	07
Paladin Brands			78/57433		2/24/20	7/24/20
Group, Inc	United States	B Design (Bradco)	4	3,269,396	05	07
Paladin Brands		BADGER	76/14783		10/16/2	11/9/20
Group, Inc	United States	ATTACHMENTS	9	2,901,922	000	04
			77/883,3		12/1/20	7/13/20
PENGO Corporation	United States	BORH	02	3,817,895	09	10
Paladin Brands			72/45684		5/8/197	2/11/19
Group, Inc	United States	BRADCO	7	1,004,477	3	75
Paladin Brands			78/57432		2/24/20	10/16/2
Group, Inc	United States	BRADCO	5	3,313,575	05	007
Paladin Brands				TMA761,	5/4/200	3/17/20
Group, Inc	Canada	BRADCO	1346183	900	7	10
Paladin Brands			85/950,2		6/4/201	
Group, Inc	United States	BRADCO	25		3	
Paladin Brands						
Group, Inc	Brazil	BRADCO	TBD			
Paladin Brands		BRADCO BY PALADIN	85/944,6		5/29/20	
Group, Inc	United States	logo	56		13	
Paladin Brands		BRADCO PALADIN		TMA762,	5/4/200	3/24/20
Group, Inc	Canada	Logo	1346185	541	7	10
Paladin Brands			78/57435		2/24/20	10/16/2
Group, Inc	United States	СР	0	3,313,576	05	007
Paladin Brands			85/945,3		5/29/20	
Group, Inc	United States	CP BY PALADIN logo	43		13	
Paladin Brands			78/91029		6/16/20	4/17/20
Group, Inc	United States	CUSTOMWORKS	8	3,229,801	06	07
Paladin Brands						
Group, Inc	Brazil	CUSTOMWORKS	TBD			
Paladin Brands		CUSTOMWORKS BY	85/946,0		5/30/20	
Group, Inc	United States	PALADIN logo	17		13	
Paladin Brands			77/17456		5/7/200	1/15/20
Group, Inc	United States	CYCLONE	3	3,368,635	7	08

					App.	Reg. D
Company	Country	Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Date	ate
Paladin Brands	•		78/57445	3	2/24/20	12/12/2
Group, Inc	United States	Diamond Design (Jewell)	0	3,184,682	05	006
Paladin Brands			78/31024		10/7/20	11/9/20
Group, Inc	United States	EXTREME DUTY	0	2,901,743	03	04
Paladin Brands			77/46113	_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	4/29/20	12/23/2
Group, Inc	United States	F Design (FFC)	7	3549598	08	008
		(= = =)	77/883,3		12/1/20	9/20/20
PENGO Corporation	United States	FAS-N-LOK	18	4,029,372	09	11
Paladin Brands			77/46114	.,,	4/29/20	12/23/2
Group, Inc	United States	FFC	3	3549599	08	008
Paladin Brands			-			
Group, Inc	Brazil	FFC	TBD			
Paladin Brands			74/15233		3/29/19	1/7/199
Group, Inc	United States	FFC & Design	8	1,670,976	91	2
Paladin Brands				TMA590	4/12/20	9/17/20
Group, Inc	Canada	FFC & Design	1099650	010	01	03
Paladin Brands	4		85/946,0	7-7	5/30/20	
Group, Inc	United States	FFC BY PALADIN logo	14		13	
Paladin Brands			78/57441		2/24/20	11/14/2
Group, Inc	United States	G Design (Genesis)	4	3,172,330	05	006
Paladin Brands		(	78/57440	0,112,000	2/24/20	11/7/20
Group, Inc	United States	GENESIS	8	3,169,833	05	06
Paladin Brands			76/02307	2,105,000	4/11/20	9/4/200
Group, Inc	United States	GENESIS & Design	3	2,484,805	00	1
Paladin Brands	Community		-		4/20/20	1/7/200
Group, Inc	Trademark	GENESIS & Design	1623362	1623362	00	4
Paladin Brands			85/583,8		3/29/20	12/25/2
Group, Inc	United States	GROUND SHARK	21	4,265,829	12	012
Paladin Brands			77/546,3	.,,,	8/13/20	5/19/20
Group, Inc	United States	н	13	3,622,151	08	09
Paladin Brands			77/54631		8/13/20	5/19/20
Group, Inc	United States	H Design (Harley)	3	3622151	08	09
Paladin Brands			85/931,7		5/14/20	
Group, Inc	United States	HARLEY	35		13	
Paladin Brands		HARLEY BY PALADIN	85/931,7		5/14/20	
Group, Inc	United States	logo	39		13	
1,			85/355,2		6/24/20	
PENGO Corporation	United States	INTERLOK	64		11	
Paladin Brands			78/57450		2/24/20	7/24/20
Group, Inc	United States	J Design (JRB)	6	3,269,400	05	07
Paladin Brands		J JRB PALADIN HEAVY	78/57451	, , , , , ,	2/24/20	12/19/2
Group, Inc	United States	CONSTRUCTION	4	3,188,085	05	006
Paladin Brands			78/57443	, ,,	2/24/20	3/7/200
Group, Inc	United States	JEWELL	0	3,065,758	05	6
Paladin Brands			78/57448		2/24/20	12/26/2
Group, Inc	United States	JRB	0	3,190,013	05	006
Paladin Brands						
Group, Inc	Brazil	JRB	TBD			
Paladin Brands			73/67712		8/7/198	6/28/19
Group, Inc	United States	JRB & Design	9	1,493,878	7	88

	1					D D
C	G	Trademark	A NY	D 31	App.	Reg. D
Company	Country	Fragemark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Date 5/21/20	ate
Paladin Brands	11 1 10 1	IDD DV DAL ADDV1	85/947,5		5/31/20	
Group, Inc	United States	JRB BY PALADIN logo	34		13	
Paladin Brands	10	I DIGI OG	77/936,3		2/16/20	
Group, Inc	United States	LINCLOC	82		10	111 = 120
Paladin Brands			78/59244		3/22/20	4/17/20
Group, Inc	United States	LXP	6	3,231,013	05	07
Paladin Brands			78/70629		9/2/200	4/17/20
Group, Inc	United States	LXP & Design	9	3,231,447	5	07
Paladin Brands			78/57452		2/24/20	4/17/20
Group, Inc	United States	M Design (McMillen)	6	3,230,960	05	07
Paladin Brands			76/62116		11/18/2	6/13/20
Group, Inc	United States	MAGNUM	4	3,102,727	004	06
Paladin Brands			78/55671		1/31/20	1/24/20
Group, Inc	United States	MCMILLEN	4	3,050,722	05	06
Paladin Brands						
Group, Inc	Brazil	MCMILLEN	TBD			
Paladin Brands		MCMILLEN BY	85/947,5		5/31/20	
Group, Inc	United States	PALADIN logo	36		13	
			78/57454		2/24/20	3/20/20
PENGO Corporation	United States	P Design (Pengo)	2	3,220,642	05	07
		P PENGO PALADIN	78/57453		2/24/20	2/27/20
PENGO Corporation	United States	Logo	8	3,213,999	05	07
Paladin Brands			840.363.		12/13/2	
Group, Inc	Brazil	PALADIN	362		012	
Paladin Brands			840.363.		12/13/2	
Group, Inc	Brazil	PALADIN	370		012	
Paladin Brands			840.363.		12/13/2	
Group, Inc	Brazil	PALADIN	354		012	
Paladin Brands			85/931,7		5/14/20	
Group, Inc	United States	PALADIN	97		13	
1		PALADIN POWERFUL				
Paladin Brands		ATTACHMENT TOOLS	85/614,9		5/2/201	
Group, Inc	United States	& design	26		2	
1,		PALADIN POWERFUL			-	
Paladin Brands		ATTACHMENT TOOLS	840.320.		12/13/2	
Group, Inc	Brazil	(and design)	205		012	
1 /		PALADIN POWERFUL				
Paladin Brands		ATTACHMENT TOOLS	840.320.		12/13/2	
Group, Inc	Brazil	(and design)	280		012	
1 /		PALADIN POWERFUL				
Paladin Brands		ATTACHMENT TOOLS	840.320.		12/13/2	
Group, Inc	Brazil	(and design)	248		012	
1,		PALADIN POWERFUL				
Paladin Brands	Community	ATTACHMENT TOOLS	1126041		10/12/2	
Group, Inc	Trademark	(logo)	1		012	
		PALADIN POWERFUL			7.2	
Paladin Brands		ATTACHMENT TOOLS	85/931,7		5/14/20	
Group, Inc	United States	logo	41		13	
		PALADIN POWERFUL			1.0	
Paladin Brands		ATTACHMENT TOOLS			11/6/20	
Group, Inc	India	with Device	2421669		12	
Croup, me	l mara		2.21007	I	12	

Company         Country         Trademark         App. No.         Reg. No.         Date         attention           Paladin Brands         India         ATTACHMENT TOOLS         2421671         1116/20         1116/20           Group, Inc         India         PALADIN POWERFUL ATTACHMENT TOOLS         2421670         10         12           Paladin Brands         India         with Device         2421670         10         17           PENGO Corporation         United States         PENGO         33         678.840         58         59           PENGO Corporation         Canada         PENGO         1460058         63         009         11           PENGO Corporation         Australia         PENGO         1520780         1520780         1010/2         37/2           PENGO Corporation         Australia         PENGO         1125387         1010/2         38/2           PENGO Corporation         Brazil         PENGO         380         012         21/3           PENGO Corporation         Brazil         PENGO & Design         0         0,936,981         969         22           PENGO Corporation         Brazil         PENGO & Besign         10         0,936,981         10/12         11/2/13						App.	Reg. D
Paladin Brands Group, Inc	Company	Country	Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.		
Paladin Brands Group. Inc	,						
Group, Inc         India         with Device PALADIN POWERFUL ATTACHMENT TOOLS with Device         2421670         1         11/6/20           Group, Inc         India         with Device         2421670         12         12           PENGO Corporation         United States         PENGO         53         678,840         58         59           PENGO Corporation         Canada         PENGO         1460058         603         009         11           PENGO Corporation         Canada         PENGO         1460058         063         009         11           PENGO Corporation         Australia         PENGO         1125887         101002         38201           PENGO Corporation         Trademark         PENGO         9         1125387         012         3           PENGO Corporation         Brazil         PENGO         389         0         12         3           PENGO Corporation         Brazil         PENGO & Design         0         0,936,981         960         2           PENGO Corporation         Brazil         PENGO & Besign         0         0,936,981         960         2           PENGO Corporation         Brazil         PENGO & Besign         419         0         12	Paladin Brands					11/6/20	
Paladin Brands Group, Inc		India		2421671			
Paladin Brands   India   with Device   2421670   11/6/20   12/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   11/20   1	1,						
Group, Inc         India         with Device         2421670         12         Stray 19/19/15/15/15/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/	Paladin Brands					11/6/20	
PENGO Corporation   United States   PENGO   53   678,840   55   471/19   5719/19		India		2421670			
PENGO Corporation	1			72/051,6		5/14/19	5/19/19
PENGO Corporation   Canada   PENGO   1460058   063   009   11   1018/12   5716/20   1520780   1520780   1520780   1018/22   5716/20   1520780   1520780   1018/22   13   1018/22   13   1018/22   13   1018/22   13   1018/22   13   1018/22   13   1018/22   13   1018/22   13   1018/22   13   1018/22   13   1018/22   13   1018/22   13   1018/22   13   1018/22   13   1018/22   13   1218/3879   1012   3/8/201   1253879   1012   3/8/201   1253879   1012   3/8/201   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   1218/32   12	PENGO Corporation	United States	PENGO		678,840		
PENGO Corporation   Canada   PENGO   1460058   063   0.09   11   118/12   5/16/20   1520780   1520780   1520780   0.12   17   17   17   17   17   17   17							
PENGO Corporation	PENGO Corporation	Canada	PENGO	1460058	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
PENGO Corporation   Australia   PENGO   1520780   1520780   0.12   1.3	•						
PENGO Corporation	PENGO Corporation	Australia	PENGO	1520780	1520780		
PENGO Corporation							
PENGO Corporation	PENGO Corporation		PENGO		11253879		
PENGO Corporation   Brazil   PENGO   389   012				840.363.			
PENGO Corporation   United States   PENGO & Design   0   0,936,981   969   2	PENGO Corporation	Brazil	PENGO			1	
PENGO Corporation         United States         PENGO & Design         0         0,936,981         969         2           PENGO Corporation         Brazil         PENGO & design         419         012           PENGO Corporation         United         419         012           PENGO Corporation         Kingdom         PENGO logo         2068736         2068736         96         996           PENGO Corporation         United States         PENGOLLOY         27         3,817,899         09         10           Paladin Brands         Group, Inc         United States         POWER BOX RAKE         6         1,844,109         93         94           Paladin Brands         Group, Inc         United States         PREPARATOR & Design         6         1951936         94         996           Paladin Brands         REPEPARATOR & Design         6         1951936         94         996           Paladin Brands         REPEPARATOR & Design         6         1951936         94         96           Group, Inc         United States         QUICK HITCH         83         3,213,238         6         07           Paladin Brands         Group, Inc         United States         REVTRAK         74         4,000,056				<u> </u>			7/4/197
PENGO Corporation	PENGO Corporation	United States	PENGO & Design		0.936.981		
PENGO Corporation				840.363.			
PENGO Corporation   United Kingdom   PENGO logo   2068736   2068736   96   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   996   9	PENGO Corporation	Brazil	PENGO & design				
PENGO Corporation         Kingdom         PENGO logo         2068736         2068736         96         996           PENGO Corporation         United States         PENGOLLOY         27         3,817,899         09         10           Paladin Brands         74/38494         4/26/19         7/12/19           Group, Inc         United States         POWER BOX RAKE         6         1,844,109         93         94           Paladin Brands         7453653         6/13/19         1/23/19           Group, Inc         United States         PREPARATOR & Design         6         1951936         94         96           Paladin Brands         78/877,4         3,213,238         6         07           Group, Inc         United States         QUICK HITCH         83         3,213,238         6         07           Paladin Brands         85/273,3         3,213,238         6         07         7/19/20           Group, Inc         United States         QUICK HITCH         83         3,213,238         6         07           PENGO Corporation         United States         REVTRAK         74         4,000,056         11         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         REVTRAK							10/25/1
PENGO Corporation         United States         PENGOLLOY         27         3,817,899         09         10           Paladin Brands         74/38494         4/26/19         7/12/19           Group, Inc         United States         POWER BOX RAKE         6         1,844,109         93         94           Paladin Brands         7453653         6(13/19         1/23/19         1/23/19         1/23/19           Group, Inc         United States         PREPARATOR & Design         6         1951936         94         96           Paladin Brands         78/877,4         3,213,238         6         07         78/877,4         3,2213,238         6         07           Paladin Brands         6         85/273,3         3/22/20         7/19/20         3/22/20         7/19/20           Group, Inc         United States         QUICK HITCH         83         3,213,238         6         0         0         7/19/20           Group, Inc         United States         QUICK SHIP         47         4,000,056         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         12         12/12/20         11/12/20	PENGO Corporation		PENGO logo	2068736	2068736		
PENGO Corporation         United States         PENGOLLOY         27         3,817,899         09         10           Paladin Brands Group, Inc         United States         POWER BOX RAKE         6         1,844,109         93         94           Paladin Brands Group, Inc         United States         PREPARATOR & Design         6         1951936         94         96           Paladin Brands Group, Inc         United States         QUICK HITCH         83         3,213,238         6         07           Paladin Brands Group, Inc         United States         QUICK HITCH         83         3,213,238         6         07           Paladin Brands Group, Inc         United States         QUICKSHIP         47         4,000,056         11         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         REVTRAK         74         3,963,255         009         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         RIBD-RUBR-LOK         8         1,820,996         92         94           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER         6         1,865,171         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,169         92         94 <td>121100 corporation</td> <td>1 mgdom</td> <td>121(CO logo</td> <td></td> <td>2000720</td> <td></td> <td></td>	121100 corporation	1 mgdom	121(CO logo		2000720		
Paladin Brands Group, Inc         United States         POWER BOX RAKE         74/38494 6         1,844,109         93         94           Paladin Brands Group, Inc         United States         PREPARATOR & Design         6         1,844,109         93         94           Paladin Brands Group, Inc         United States         PREPARATOR & Design         6         1951936         94         96           Paladin Brands Group, Inc         United States         QUICK HITCH         83         3,213,238         6         07           Paladin Brands Group, Inc         United States         QUICKSHIP         47         4,000,056         11         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         REVTRAK         74         3,963,255         009         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         RIBD-RUBR-LOK         8         1,820,996         92         94           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER         6         1,865,171         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,169         92         94           PENGO Corporation         United States         RUBR-LOK         2         0,816,957         65	PENGO Corporation	United States	PENGOLLOY		3.817.899		
Group, Inc         United States         POWER BOX RAKE         6         1,844,109         93         94           Paladin Brands         Group, Inc         United States         PREPARATOR & Design         6         1951936         94         96           Paladin Brands         78/877,4         5/5/200         2/27/20           Group, Inc         United States         QUICK HITCH         83         3,213,238         6         07           Paladin Brands         QUICK HITCH         83         3,213,238         6         0         0           Group, Inc         United States         QUICK HITCH         83         3,213,238         6         0         0           Paladin Brands         Coroup, Inc         United States         QUICKSHIP         47         4,000,056         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         11         12         12         11         12         11         12         12         12         11					2,017,033		
Paladin Brands Group, Inc         United States         PREPARATOR & Design         7453653 6         1951936         6/13/19 94         1/23/19 96           Paladin Brands Group, Inc         United States         QUICK HITCH         83         3,213,238         6         07           Paladin Brands Group, Inc         United States         QUICK HITCH         83         3,213,238         6         07           Paladin Brands Group, Inc         United States         QUICKSHIP         47         4,000,056         11         11         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         REVTRAK         74         3,963,255         009         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         RIBD-RUBR-LOK         8         1,820,996         92         94           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER         6         1,865,171         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,169         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         RUBR-LOK         2         0,816,957         65         966           Paladin Brands Group, Inc         United States         S Design (Sweepster)         5         35		United States	POWER BOX RAKE		1.844.109		
Group, Inc         United States         PREPARATOR & Design         6         1951936         94         96           Paladin Brands         United States         QUICK HITCH         83         3,213,238         6         07           Paladin Brands         United States         QUICK HITCH         83         3,213,238         6         07           Paladin Brands         United States         QUICK HITCH         85/273,3         3,000,056         11         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         REVTRAK         74         3,963,255         009         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         RIBD-RUBR-LOK         8         1,820,996         92         94           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER         6         1,865,171         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,169         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         RUBR-LOK         2         0,816,957         65         966           Paladin Brands         Group, Inc         United States         S Design (Sweepster)         5         3543528         08         08 <t< td=""><td>-</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>	-						
Paladin Brands         United States         QUICK HITCH         83         3,213,238         6         07           Paladin Brands         United States         QUICK SHIP         47         4,000,056         11         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         QUICKSHIP         47         4,000,056         11         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         REVTRAK         74         3,963,255         009         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         RIBD-RUBR-LOK         8         1,820,996         92         94           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER         6         1,865,171         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         74/32072         10/6/19         11/29/1           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,169         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         RUBR-LOK         2         0,816,957         65         966           Paladin Brands         Group, Inc         United States         S Design (Sweepster)         5         3543528         08         08		United States	PREPARATOR & Design		1951936		
Group, Inc         United States         QUICK HITCH         83         3,213,238         6         07           Paladin Brands Group, Inc         United States         QUICKSHIP         47         4,000,056         11         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         REVTRAK         74         3,963,255         009         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         REVTRAK         74         3,963,255         009         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         RIBD-RUBR-LOK         8         1,820,996         92         94           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER         6         1,865,171         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,169         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         RUBR-LOK         2         0,816,957         65         966           Paladin Brands         0         77/46113         4/29/20         12/9/20           Group, Inc         United States         S Design (Sweepster)         5         3543528         08         08           Paladin Brands         Group, Inc         Canada <td>-</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td><u> </u></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	-			<u> </u>			
Paladin Brands Group, Inc         United States         QUICKSHIP         47         4,000,056         11         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         REVTRAK         74         3,963,255         009         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         REVTRAK         74         3,963,255         009         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         RIBD-RUBR-LOK         8         1,820,996         92         94           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER         6         1,865,171         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,169         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         RUBR-LOK         2         0,816,957         65         966           Paladin Brands         Corpup, Inc         United States         S Design (Sweepster)         5         3543528         08         08           Paladin Brands         Canada         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         3         11         1           Paladin Brands         Canada         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1         1           Paladin Brands		United States	OUICK HITCH		3.213.238		
Group, Inc         United States         QUICKSHIP         47         4,000,056         11         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         REVTRAK         74         3,963,255         009         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         RIBD-RUBR-LOK         8         1,820,996         92         94           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER         6         1,865,171         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,169         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,169         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROLK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,169         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         RUBR-LOK         2         0,816,957         65         966           Paladin Brands         77/46113         4/29/20         12/9/20         12/9/20           Group, Inc         United States         S Design (Sweepster)         5         3543528         08         08           Paladin Brands         Canada					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
PENGO Corporation         United States         REVTRAK         77/981,6         3,963,255         009         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         RIBD-RUBR-LOK         8         1,820,996         92         94           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER         6         1,865,171         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         74/32072         10/6/19         11/29/1           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,169         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         RUBR-LOK         2         0,816,957         65         966           Paladin Brands         United States         S Design (Sweepster)         5         3543528         08         08           Paladin Brands         S Design (Sweepster)         5         3543528         08         08           Paladin Brands         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1,541,50         8/29/20         9/2/201         9/2/201           Paladin Brands         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1         1           Paladin Brands         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1831.120 </td <td></td> <td>United States</td> <td>OUICKSHIP</td> <td></td> <td>4.000.056</td> <td></td> <td></td>		United States	OUICKSHIP		4.000.056		
PENGO Corporation         United States         REVTRAK         74         3,963,255         009         11           PENGO Corporation         United States         RIBD-RUBR-LOK         8         1,820,996         92         94           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER         6         1,865,171         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,169         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,169         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         RUBR-LOK         2         0,816,957         65         966           Paladin Brands         United States         S Design (Sweepster)         5         3543528         08         08           Paladin Brands         Canada         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         3         11         9/2/201         9/2/201           Paladin Brands         Australia         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1         1           Paladin Brands         Australia         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1         1					.,,		
PENGO Corporation         United States         RIBD-RUBR-LOK         8         1,820,996         92         94           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER         6         1,865,171         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,171         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,169         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         RUBR-LOK         2         0,816,957         65         966           Paladin Brands         Group, Inc         United States         S Design (Sweepster)         5         3543528         08         08           Paladin Brands         Group, Inc         Canada         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         3         1         1         4/29/20         9/2/201           Paladin Brands         Australia         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1         1         1           Paladin Brands         Australia         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1         1         1	PENGO Corporation	United States	REVTRAK	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3.963.255		
PENGO Corporation         United States         RIBD-RUBR-LOK         8         1,820,996         92         94           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER         6         1,865,171         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,169         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,169         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         RUBR-LOK         2         0,816,957         65         966           Paladin Brands         Group, Inc         United States         S Design (Sweepster)         5         3543528         08         08           Paladin Brands         Group, Inc         Canada         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         3         11         9/2/201         9/2/201           Paladin Brands         Group, Inc         Australia         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1         1           Paladin Brands         831.120.         9/2/201         9/2/201         9/2/201         9/2/201					-,,		
PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER         74/33437         10/6/19         11/29/1           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,169         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,169         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         RUBR-LOK         2         0,816,957         65         966           Paladin Brands         United States         S Design (Sweepster)         5         3543528         08         08           Paladin Brands         Canada         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         3         11         9/2/201         9/2/201           Paladin Brands         Australia         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1         1         1           Paladin Brands         Australia         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1         1         1	PENGO Corporation	United States	RIBD-RUBR-LOK		1.820.996		
PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER         6         1,865,171         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,169         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         RUBR-LOK         2         0,816,957         65         966           Paladin Brands         Group, Inc         United States         S Design (Sweepster)         5         3543528         08         08           Paladin Brands         Group, Inc         Canada         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         3         11         9/2/201         9/2/201           Paladin Brands         Australia         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1         1         1           Paladin Brands         Australia         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1         1         1				74/33437	, ,		
PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         74/32072         10/6/19         11/29/1           PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,169         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         RUBR-LOK         2         0,816,957         65         966           Paladin Brands         United States         S Design (Sweepster)         5         3543528         08         08           Paladin Brands         Canada         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         3         11         9/2/201           Paladin Brands         Australia         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1         1           Paladin Brands         Australia         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1         1	PENGO Corporation	United States	ROCK RIPPER		1.865.171		
PENGO Corporation         United States         ROCK RIPPER & Design         9         1,865,169         92         994           PENGO Corporation         United States         RUBR-LOK         2         0,816,957         65         966           Paladin Brands         77/46113         4/29/20         12/9/20           Group, Inc         United States         S Design (Sweepster)         5         3543528         08         08           Paladin Brands         Canada         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         3         11         4/29/20         9/2/201           Paladin Brands         Australia         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1         1           Paladin Brands         831.120.         9/2/201         9/2/201							
PENGO Corporation         United States         RUBR-LOK         2         0,816,957         65         966           Paladin Brands         Group, Inc         United States         S Design (Sweepster)         5         3543528         08         08           Paladin Brands         Group, Inc         Canada         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         3         11         4/29/20         12/9/20           Paladin Brands         Group, Inc         Canada         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         3         11         9/2/201         9/2/201           Paladin Brands         Australia         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1         1         1           Paladin Brands         831.120.         9/2/201         9/2/201         9/2/201         9/2/201	PENGO Corporation	United States	ROCK RIPPER & Design		1.865.169		
PENGO Corporation         United States         RUBR-LOK         2         0,816,957         65         966           Paladin Brands         Group, Inc         United States         S Design (Sweepster)         5         3543528         08         08           Paladin Brands         Group, Inc         Canada         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         3         11         1           Paladin Brands         Group, Inc         Australia         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1         1           Paladin Brands         831.120.         9/2/201	121/00 corporation	o mied otates	The off this is a second of the office of th		1,000,100		
Paladin Brands Group, Inc         United States         S Design (Sweepster)         77/46113 5         4/29/20 3543528         12/9/20 08 08 08 08           Paladin Brands Group, Inc         Canada         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1,541,50 3         8/29/20 11           Paladin Brands Group, Inc         Canada         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1 1 1           Paladin Brands Paladin Brands         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1 1 9/2/201	PENGO Corporation	United States	RUBR-LOK		0.816.957		
Group, Inc         United States         S Design (Sweepster)         5         3543528         08         08           Paladin Brands         1,541,50         8/29/20         8/29/20         1           Group, Inc         Canada         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         3         11           Paladin Brands         9/2/201         9/2/201         9/2/201           Group, Inc         Australia         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1         1           Paladin Brands         831.120.         9/2/201		James States		_	0,010,707		
Paladin Brands Group, Inc         Canada         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1,541,50 3         8/29/20 11           Paladin Brands Group, Inc         Australia         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1 1 1 2           Paladin Brands         831.120.         9/2/201		United States	S Design (Sweepster)		3543528		
Group, Inc         Canada         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         3         11           Paladin Brands         9/2/201         9/2/201           Group, Inc         Australia         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1         1           Paladin Brands         831.120.         9/2/201	-		= = = = ( =epiter)		30 .0020		- 00
Paladin Brands Group, Inc         Australia         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         9/2/201         9/2/201           Paladin Brands         831.120.         9/2/201		Canada	SHEAR JAW ARMOR				
Group, Inc         Australia         SHEAR JAW ARMOR         1446396         1446396         1         1           Paladin Brands         831.120.         9/2/201	•	Cumuda	SILINGIN INCION				9/2/201
Paladin Brands 831.120. 9/2/201		Australia	SHEAR IAW ARMOR	1446396	1446396		1
		, idoualla	SILINGIN INNION		1170570		1
	Group, Inc	Brazil	SHEAR JAW ARMOR	571		1	

					App.	Reg. D
Company	Country	Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Date	ate
Paladin Brands			2011-		9/6/201	3/9/201
Group, Inc	Japan	SHEAR JAW ARMOR	063986	5477640	1	2
Paladin Brands					9/2/201	12/18/2
Group, Inc	Mexico	SHEAR JAW ARMOR	1208302	1340075	1	012
Paladin Brands						
Group, Inc	New Zealand	SHEAR JAW ARMOR	TBD			
Paladin Brands	Community		0102271	01022716	8/30/20	2/2/201
Group, Inc	Trademark	SHEAR JAW ARMOR	63	3	11	2
Paladin Brands			85/258,3		3/4/201	3/13/20
Group, Inc	United States	SHEAR JAW ARMOR	86	4,113,021	1	12
Paladin Brands			78/28349		8/5/200	3/28/20
Group, Inc	United States	SIGNATURE SERIES	2	3,074,297	3	06
Paladin Brands			74/35578		2/5/199	9/28/19
Group, Inc	United States	SLIDE-LOC	7	1,794,689	3	93
Paladin Brands			76/40002		4/23/20	9/16/20
Group, Inc	United States	SMART-LOC	6	2,763,589	02	03
1/	***		85/600,3	,,.	4/17/20	12/11/2
PENGO Corporation	United States	STRATA	39	4,259,494	12	012
Paladin Brands			73/57611	.,,,.,	1/3/198	8/4/198
Group, Inc	United States	SWEEPSTER	0	1,450,367	6	7
Paladin Brands	omica states	SWEELSTER		1,120,207		<u> </u>
Group, Inc	Brazil	SWEEPSTER	TBD			
Paladin Brands	Bruzii	SWEEPSTER BY	85/947,5		5/31/20	
Group, Inc	United States	PALADIN logo	38		13	
Paladin Brands	Cinica States	THEREIN logo	78/067,9		6/7/200	1/15/20
Group, Inc	United States	THE MAJOR	56	2,530,014	1	02
Paladin Brands	Cinted States	THE WILLOW	2012731	2,330,014	9/4/201	02
Group, Inc	Russia	THE MAJOR	015		2	
Group, me	Kussia	THE POWER OF	013			
Paladin Brands		COMBINED	85/069,7		6/23/20	
Group, Inc	United States	EXCELLENCE	83		10	
Paladin Brands	Office States	EXCELLENCE	85/019,2		4/21/20	2/15/20
Group, Inc	United States	TILT ATTACH	35	3,919,190	10	11
Group, me	Cinica States	TIET ATTACH	TM-	TM-	10	11
			405962	405962		
Paladin Brands			(W00710	(W00710	10/19/2	10/20/2
Group, Inc	Iowa	TILT ATTACH	880)	880)	010	010
Group, mc	Iowa	TILI ATTACII	78/23112	880)	3/28/20	2/10/20
PENGO Corporation	United States	TRIFLOW	9	2,813,181	03	2/10/20
FENGO Corporation	Officer States	TRIFLOW	9	TMA784	11/23/2	12/7/20
DENCO Composition	Canada	TDIELOW	1460053	399	009	
PENGO Corporation	Canada	TRIFLOW	85/775,8	377	11/9/20	10
DENCO Composition	Linited States	TOLIL INIZ				
PENGO Corporation Paladin Brands	United States	TRULINK	92 77/41773		2/10/20	5/06/00
	Limited State	VEDCALOC		2 629 294	3/10/20	5/26/20
Group, Inc	United States	VERSALOC	2	3,628,284	08	10/15/2
Paladin Brands	IIIia 1.C.	VOLUMEZED	78/09767	2 (25 471	2/11/20	10/15/2
Group, Inc	United States	VOLUMIZER	7	2,635,471	01	002
Paladin Brands		NOT IN WALLS	85/712,4	4 225 252	8/24/20	5/21/20
Group, Inc	United States	VOLUMIZER	65	4,337,853	12	13

					Арр.	Reg. D
Company	Country	Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Date	ate
Crenlo Cab Products,			73/694,8		11/12/1	6/28/19
Inc.	United States	Stylized "C" Design only	86	1,494,140	987	88
Crenlo Cab Products,			78/217,9		2/23/20	7/3/200
Inc.	United States	CRENLO	81	3,259,085	03	9
Crenlo Cab Products,			85/845,1		2/8/201	
Inc.	United States	COBALT	33		3	
Emcor Enclosures,			73/586,8		3/7/198	4/12/19
Inc.	United States	COMPUDESK	10	1,484,282	6	88
Emcor Enclosures,			73/591,4		4/3/198	12/30/1
Inc.	United States	10 SERIES	93	1,422,875	6	986
Emcor Enclosures,			74/530,3		5/27/19	7/25/19
Inc.	United States	EMCOR	27	1,907,173	94	95
Emcor Enclosures,			85/452,7		10/21/2	10/16/2
Inc.	United States	G-SERIES	86	4,224,461	011	012
Emcor Enclosures,			85/478,7		11/22/2	10/16/2
Inc.	United States	ESQ	27	4,224,546	011	012
Emcor Enclosures,				TMA151	9/27/19	6/9/196
Inc.	Canada	EMCOR	0299848	300	66	7
CWS Industries (Mfg)		ID ID I'M		TMA489	2/26/19	2/3/199
Corp.	Canada	<i>IMNC</i>	837834	187	97	8
CWS Industries (Mfg)					2/22/20	
Corp.	Canada	CWS	1615282		13	
CWS Industries (Mfg)					6/10/20	
Corp.	Canada		1630282		13	
CWS Industries (Mfg)			8593009		5/13/20	
Corp.	United States	CWS	2		13	
CWS Industries (Mfg)			8596193		6/17/20	
Corp.	United States		8		13	